910.07 UNESCO

CONTENTS

1. Importance and educational value of geography
Importance of geography
Educational value
2. The nature and spirit of geography teaching
Purpose of the Source Book
Conflicting definitions of geography
Geography as a synthesis
Geography as a study of the spatial relations of phenomena
Geography as the science of land use
3. Teaching techniques: direct observation
Geography and the child’s mental development
Teaching techniques based on direct observation
Conclusion
4. Teaching techniques: indirect observation
The ordinary Iesson
Notes for a lesson on Malaya
The lesson using large-scale maps
The use of pictures, photographs and charts
The use of projected pictures
The use of sample studies
Other lesson material
The use of written passages from travel books
Practical work in the classroom
Tests and examinations
General conclusion
5. Teaching material
The chalkboard
Textbooks
Atlases
Terrestrial globes
Wall-maps
Instruments
Specimen collections
Conclusion
The opaque projector

Projectors

10
10
10
12
20
30
36
37
39
73
75
75
76
81
84
88
91
107
124
130
131
140
142
142
147
148
149
150
151
155
157
157
160



Duplicators 162

The cinematograph 163
Television 164
Other miscellaneous appliances 165
Map Collections 166
The geography library 169
6. The geography room 171
Class Seated area 172
Teaching area 173
Maps and picture displays 174
Teacher’s demonstration desk 175
Globes 176
Projection facilities 177
Class working area 178
Storage space 182
Conclusion 184
7. The organization of geography teaching 189
Syllabuses 189
Outline of a general geography syllabus 191
Outline of a regional geography syllabus 196
Practical considerations 198
8. Sources of documentation 201
Periodicals 201
Bibliographies 203
A succinct international bibliography 204
Teaching material 236
International statistics 252

Conclusion 254



	CONTENTS

