## 910.07 UNESCO

## CONTENTS

1.	Importance and educational value of geography	1
	Importance of geography	1
	Educational value	7
2.	The nature and spirit of geography teaching	10
	Purpose of the Source Book	10
	Conflicting definitions of geography	10
	Geography as a synthesis	12
	Geography as a study of the spatial relations of phenomena	20
	Geography as the science of land use	30
3.	Teaching techniques: direct observation	36
	Geography and the child's mental development	37
	Teaching techniques based on direct observation	39
	Conclusion	73
4.	Teaching techniques: indirect observation	75
	The ordinary Iesson	75
	Notes for a lesson on Malaya	76
	The lesson using large-scale maps	81
	The use of pictures, photographs and charts	84
	The use of projected pictures	88
	The use of sample studies	91
	Other lesson material	107
	The use of written passages from travel books	124
	Practical work in the classroom	130
	Tests and examinations	131
	General conclusion	140
5.	Teaching material	142
	The chalkboard	142
	Textbooks	147
	Atlases	148
	Terrestrial globes	149
	Wall-maps	150
	Instruments	151
	Specimen collections	155
	Conclusion	157
	The opaque projector	157
	Projectors	160

Duplicators	162
The cinematograph	163
Television	164
Other miscellaneous appliances	165
Map Collections	166
The geography library	169
e geography room	171
Class Seated area	172
Teaching area	173
Maps and picture displays	174
Teacher's demonstration desk	175
Globes	176
Projection facilities	177
Class working area	178
Storage space	182
Conclusion	184
e organization of geography teaching	189
Syllabuses	189
Outline of a general geography syllabus	191
Outline of a regional geography syllabus	196
Practical considerations	198
urces of documentation	201
Periodicals	201
Bibliographies	203
A succinct international bibliography	204
Teaching material	236
International statistics	252
Conclusion	254
	The cinematograph Television Other miscellaneous appliances Map Collections The geography library e geography room Class Seated area Teaching area Maps and picture displays Teacher's demonstration desk Globes Projection facilities Class working area Storage space Conclusion e organization of geography teaching Syllabuses Outline of a general geography syllabus Outline of a regional geography syllabus Practical considerations arces of documentation Periodicals Bibliographies A succinct international bibliography Teaching material International statistics